City of Jefferson

February 2024

73 total calls for
service

Calls for Service by
Call Source -
February 2024

4, 5%

911 Phone m Deputy Initiated

Calls for Service by Month - February 2024
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*June 2023 is the first full month for which data is available after the implementation of the new
computer aided dispatch (CAD) system.
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Calls by Primary Deputy - February 2024

Call Type by Primary Deputy - February 2024

n
I 0 5155 / 3203100 Uaz)

BEl - Adua8dy Jay3Q 15ISSY

IS 020 €2y

City of Jefferson
10

February 2024

I JUBWUBISSY JaquINN JUBLIBAN
ssedsal]
uone|olA / dois oyjed|
1SISsy oljjed |
MoJ
HaylL

uosJ13d snoiidsng

Print Date/Time: 3/4/24 13:33

A¥AIROY snodidsng

3PIY3A UB|0IS

ENICIITRElN
A1aqqoy
950pJaA0

uoI1B[OIA 22URUIPIO

~
o
=
=
~
=
=
=
BN °°!'0d - wiely ud)is
=
=
=
=
o

m Jefferson contract deputy

jutejdwo) asioN

Bl uny3uH
Kl

— dn mojjo4

Non-contract deputy

— 140day uoiedoliaiu| piai4

— jutejdwo) Suiag
93ueqJnisig dlIsawoq

= JPIYISIA Jeutwul)

wa|qold [IND

~ EIIEY Rl

S °o1j0d - wuely 3|qipny

= juieidwo) jewiuy

o
2
=
o
1)
=
=

]
<
n

>
=

c

=)

o
(&)

c

o
=

©
=

Page 2



City of Jefferson

February 2024

Incident Type Sum of Feb-23  Sum of Feb-24 Raw Difference =~ % Change

Animal Complaint 0 1 1 -
Area Check 0 6 6 -
Assist Other Agency 1 2 1 100%
Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 1 0 -1 -100%
Audible Alarm - Police 4 1 -3 -75%
Check Welfare 1 3 2 200%
Citizen Contact / Assist 6 5 -1 -17%
Civil Problem 10 5 -5 -50%
Community Event 4 0 -4 -100%
Criminal Mischief 0 1 1 -
Death Investigation 1 0 -1 -100%
Domestic Disturbance 7 7 0 0%
Driving Complaint 2 1 -1 -50%
Drug Offense 1 0 -1 -100%
E911 Hangup 1 0 -1 -100%
Eluding 1 0 -1 -100%
Field Interrogation Report 2 1 -1 -50%
Follow Up 1 2 1 100%
Harassment 1 0 -1 -100%
Hit & Run 0 2 2 -
Illegal Parking 2 2 0 0%
Miscellaneous Crime 1 0 -1 -100%
Missing Person 1 0 -1 -100%
Noise Complaint 4 2 -2 -50%
Ordinance Violation 1 1 0 0%
Overdose 0 1 1 -
P&P Check 1 0 -1 -100%
Prowler 1 0 -1 -100%
Robbery 0 1 1 -
Sex Offense 4 1 -3 -75%
Silent Alarm - Police 0 1 1 -
Stolen Vehicle 0 1 1 -
Suspicious Activity 3 3 0 0%
Suspicious Person 1 1 0 0%
Suspicious Vehicle 2 0 -2 -100%
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Incident Type Sum of Feb-23  Sum of Feb-24 Raw Difference % Change

Test Police Response 3 0 -3 -100%
Theft 6 4 -2 -33%
Tow 0 2 2 -
Traffic Assist 0 1 1 -
Traffic Stop / Violation 43 9 -34 -79%
Trespass 0 5 5 -
Warrant Number Assignment 0 1 1 -
Grand Total 117 73 -44 -38%
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City of Jefferson

February 2024

Calls for Service by Time of Day and Day of Week - February 2024
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City of Jefferson

February 2024

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time - February 2024 (excludes reactivated and deputy initiated
calls for service)

Jefferson contract deputy

Non-contract deputy

0:00:00 0:01:26 0:02:53 0:04:19 0:05:46 0:07:12 0:08:38

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time (Hours:Minutes:Seconds)

Calls for Service by Call Source - February 2024

Jefferson contract deputy

Non-contract deputy
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City of Jefferson

February 2024

Average Call Length - February 2024 (excludes reactivated calls for service)
Jefferson e depUty _ e

Non-contract deputy 1:17:49

0:00:00 0:14:24 0:28:48 0:43:12 0:57:36 1:12:00 1:26:24

Average Call Length (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Total Time Spent on Calls - February 2024 (excludes reactivated calls for service)
28:30:09
deputy

Non-contract deputy 41:29:55

0:00:00 4:48:00 9:36:00 14:24:00 19:12:00 24:00:00 28:48:00 33:36:00 38:24:00 43:12:00 48:00:00

Total Time Spent on Calls (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 3/4/24 13:33
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Patrol Zone:

Month:

Total Calls for Service:
Print Date/Time:

SMS-JEFFERSON
February 2024

73
3/4/24 13:33

*Note: One call for service can generate multiple incident numbers

Incident #

2024-00005130
2024-00005169
2024-00005193
2024-00005328
2024-00005349
2024-00005355
2024-00005363
2024-00005379
2024-00005381
2024-00005449
2024-00005487
2024-00005533
2024-00005537
2024-00005544
2024-00005546
2024-00005636
2024-00005665
2024-00005689
2024-00005844
2024-00005927
2024-00006145
2024-00006148
2024-00006229
2024-00006333
2024-00006357
2024-00006359
2024-00006532
2024-00006562
2024-00006680
2024-00006745
2024-00006796
2024-00007095
2024-00007275
2024-00007365
2024-00007433
2024-00007668
2024-00007677
2024-00007742
2024-00007797
2024-00007890
2024-00007910
2024-00008023
2024-00008067
2024-00008091
2024-00008246
2024-00008371
2024-00008447
2024-00008551
2024-00008652
2024-00008709
2024-00008792
2024-00008853
2024-00008861
2024-00008871
2024-00009030
2024-00009081
2024-00009106
2024-00009162
2024-00009292
2024-00009466
2024-00009489
2024-00009559
2024-00009629
2024-00009630
2024-00009650
2024-00009715
2024-00009894
2024-00009927
2024-00009935
2024-00010003

Incident Date
2/1/24 14:45
2/1/24 18:39
2/1/24 20:32
2/2/24 16:28
2/2/24 18:37
2/2/24 19:45
2/2/24 20:46
2/2/24 22:02
2/2/24 22:08
2/3/24 8:38
2/3/24 15:25
2/3/24 23:08
2/3/24 23:44
2/4/24 0:20
2/4/24 1:01
2/4/24 12:16
2/4/24 16:01
2/4/24 20:33
2/5/24 18:10
2/6/24 10:44
2/7/24 11:15
2/7/2411:28
2/7/2417:19
2/8/249:27
2/8/24 12:37
2/8/24 12:46
2/9/24 13:48
2/9/24 17:39
2/10/24 15:41
2/11/24 2:35
2/11/24 14:27
2/13/24 10:23
2/14/24 8:50
2/14/24 14:36
2/14/24 22:54
2/15/24 18:52
2/15/24 19:40
2/16/24 11:05
2/16/24 16:34
2/17/24 12:41
2/17/24 15:57
2/18/24 17:10
2/19/24 3:46
2/19/24 4:22
2/19/24 18:01
2/20/24 11:47
2/20/24 16:35
2/21/24 8:54
2/21/24 16:17
2/22/24 1:37
2/22/24 12:03
2/22/24 15:05
2/22/24 15:35
2/22/24 16:52
2/23/24 14:04
2/23/24 23:35
2/24/24 6:35
2/24/24 13:41
2/25/24 10:42
2/26/24 14:27
2/26/24 15:51
2/27/247:37
2/27/24 12:44
2/27/24 12:44
2/27/24 13:44
2/27/24 16:51
2/28/24 14:06
2/28/24 15:48
2/28/24 16:37
2/29/24 6:48

Incident Type
Domestic Disturbance
Traffic Stop / Violation
Trespass

Tow

Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Assist Other Agency

Warrant Number Assignment

Traffic Stop / Violation
Theft

Audible Alarm - Police
Domestic Disturbance
Domestic Disturbance
Domestic Disturbance
Traffic Stop / Violation
Domestic Disturbance
Driving Complaint
Trespass

Suspicious Person
Area Check

Assist Other Agency
Area Check

Check Welfare
Domestic Disturbance
Civil Problem

Civil Problem

Civil Problem

Traffic Assist

Stolen Vehicle

Area Check

Overdose

Criminal Mischief
Suspicious Activity
Area Check

Civil Problem

Noise Complaint
Noise Complaint

Tow

Sex Offense

Hit & Run

Check Welfare
Suspicious Activity
Field Interrogation Report
Theft

Follow Up

Area Check

Suspicious Activity

Hit & Run

Follow Up

Trespass

Civil Problem

Citizen Contact / Assist
Domestic Disturbance
Trespass

Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop / Violation
Robbery

Trespass

Check Welfare

Citizen Contact / Assist
Theft

Citizen Contact / Assist
Citizen Contact / Assist
Area Check

Illegal Parking

Citizen Contact / Assist
Ordinance Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Illegal Parking

Silent Alarm - Police

Call Source
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated

Reactivated
No
No

Dispatch to Enroute

0:03:45
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:01:57
0:00:09
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:03
0:00:00
0:09:32
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:36:35
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:47:58
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:25:09
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:01
0:00:00
0:19:16
0:00:09
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:06
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:02:15
0:00:00
0:16:13
0:00:23
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:39
0:00:00
0:21:29
0:00:00
0:00:05
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:02:03
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Enroute to Arrival

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:13:15
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:24:15
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:20:48
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:25:28
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:29:22
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:24:04
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:49
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Dispatch to Arrival
0:03:45
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Start to Close

1:10:07
0:06:35
1:46:29
0:07:43
0:26:21
0:04:11
2:55:29
2:17:14
0:16:23
3:33:14
0:15:56
0:36:57
1:13:00
0:18:11
0:04:32
1:48:48
0:28:24
0:35:26
0:22:12
0:03:51
0:58:12
0:02:47
0:15:41
9:59:39
0:04:29
0:04:03
0:04:25
2:24:59
2:05:30
0:00:12
0:29:24
0:33:31
0:47:28
0:06:12
1:11:47
0:13:38
0:35:37
0:08:12
3:05:10
1:02:04
1:19:25
1:48:41
0:02:34
3:43:47
1:25:48
0:13:26
0:00:49
1:11:39
0:15:21
0:31:43
0:15:33
5:19:57
1:01:21
0:34:50
1:48:49
0:01:15
3:34:46
0:34:56
0:32:08
0:00:39
0:26:39
1:04:27
0:00:33
0:04:52
0:07:20
0:00:44
0:19:40
2:43:00
0:02:27
0:18:35

Primary Unit
A143
A152
A152
A152
A152
A054
A054
A152
A054
A188
A034
A152
A152
A152
A152
A179
A037
A181
A043
A172
A143
A172
A172
A149
Al64
Al64
Al64
A152
A152
A167
A172
A140
A143
A172
A186
A133
A133
A032
A152
A170
A188
A184
Al111
A170
A151
A172
A172
A172
A172
A152
Al64
A152
S575
A152
A025
A152
A135
A170
A005
A172
A172
A104
A172
A172
A172
A172
A143
A152
A172
A143

Primary Unit Beat
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-SALEM
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-ESSD
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS03

SMS02

SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02

SMS02
SMS-DONALD
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMPO1
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS03
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON

Deputy Type

Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy



Incident # Incident Date Incident Type Call Source Reactivated Dispatch to Enroute Enroute to Arrival Dispatch to Arrival Start to Close Primary Unit Primary Unit Beat Deputy Type

2024-00010125 2/29/24 14:48 Theft Community Initiated ~ No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:02:20 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2024-00010164 2/29/2419:23 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated Yes 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:42:20 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2024-00010167 2/29/24 19:53 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:12:56 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
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